

General Assembly

Substitute House Joint Resolution No. 175

January Session, 2021



RESOLUTION GRANTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO THE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER FOR THE DISPOSITION OF CERTAIN CLAIMS.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 Section 1. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for
- 2 a period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 3 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Bryant
- 4 Jefferson, file number 25430 of said commissioner.
- 5 Sec. 2. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 6 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 7 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Larry
- 8 Johnson, file number 25346 of said commissioner.
- 9 Sec. 3. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 10 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 11 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Jacqueline
- 12 Jones, file number 25001 of said commissioner.
- Sec. 4. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 14 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Tajanik A.
- 16 Jones, file number 24117 of said commissioner.

- 17 Sec. 5. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 18 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 19 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Generio
- 20 Travis Jones, Jr., file number 24582 of said commissioner.
- Sec. 6. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 22 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 23 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Bryan
- 24 Jordan, file number 24553 of said commissioner.
- Sec. 7. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 26 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 27 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Bryan
- 28 Jordan, file number 24636 of said commissioner.
- Sec. 8. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 30 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 31 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of David Joyce,
- 32 file number 23813 of said commissioner.
- 33 Sec. 9. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 34 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 35 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Hector Jove,
- 36 file number 24166 of said commissioner.
- 37 Sec. 10. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 38 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 39 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Helen
- 40 Jurgielewicz, Estate of Stanley Jurgielewicz, file number 23112 of said
- 41 commissioner.
- 42 Sec. 11. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 43 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Basem
- 45 Karzoun, Administrator for the estate of Jafar Karzoun, file number
- 46 22573 of said commissioner.

- 47 Sec. 12. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 48 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 49 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Cyril
- 50 Kelsaw, file number 24925 of said commissioner.
- 51 Sec. 13. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 52 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Jonathan
- 54 King, file number 25283 of said commissioner.
- Sec. 14. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 56 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 57 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Louis
- 58 Knoop, file number 24936 of said commissioner.
- 59 Sec. 15. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 60 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Thomas
- 62 Knuth, file number 25015 of said commissioner.
- 63 Sec. 16. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 64 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 65 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of James
- 66 Krasowski, file number 23036 of said commissioner.
- 67 Sec. 17. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 68 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 69 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Emmanouel
- 70 Lambrinos, file number 25359 of said commissioner.
- 71 Sec. 18. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 72 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Taman Lau,
- 74 file number 25238 of said commissioner.
- 75 Sec. 19. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 76 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution

- 77 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Eldine
- 78 Lazarre, file number 24918 of said commissioner.
- 79 Sec. 20. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 80 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 81 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Patrick
- 82 Lebedis, file number 25169 of said commissioner.
- 83 Sec. 21. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 84 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 85 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of George
- 86 Leniart, file number 24849 of said commissioner.
- 87 Sec. 22. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 88 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 89 by this Assembly to dispose of the claims against the state of John
- 90 Lepeska, file numbers 24184 and 24903 of said commissioner.
- 91 Sec. 23. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 92 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 93 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Andreas
- 94 Lewis, file number 24517 of said commissioner.
- 95 Sec. 24. That the Claims Commissioner be granted an extension for a
- 96 period of one year from the date of the final adoption of this resolution
- 97 by this Assembly to dispose of the claim against the state of Burke
- 98 Lewis, file number 24110 of said commissioner.

JUD Joint Favorable Subst.